

IN THE COURT OF PRL., CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC
AT KANAKAPURA
DATED THIS THE 7th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2023

O.S .No.376/2018

Plaintiffs : Smt. Jyothi C.P.
..VS..

Defendants : Smt. Saraswathi and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the plaintiff is in peaceful possession and enjoyment of the suit property as on the date of suit?
2. Whether the plaintiff prove the interference of the defendants over the suit schedule property?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled the relief as sought in the plaint?
4. What Decree or Order?

Place: Kanakapura.
Date: 07.02.2023

Prl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Kanakapura.