

ORDERS ON I.A NO.9

The plaintiff has filed application U/o 6 Rule 17 r/w Sec.151 of CPC to amend the plaint as mentioned in the said application and also annexed with the affidavit.

Inspite of service of notice, the defendant No.1 did not appear before the court. Hence, placed exparte and also the defendant No.2 and 3 has no objection to allow the said application. Hence, objection is taken as Nil.

Matter is heard.

In pursuance to the materials on record and circumstances of the matter and also as there is no specific objections raised by the opponent either and as the said amendment sought by the plaintiff would however not change the nature of the suit and cause of action, there lies no impediment to consider the present application. Hence, this court proceeds to pass the following:-

ORDER

I.A No.9 filed by the plaintiff U/o 6 Rule 17 r/w Sec.151 of CPC is hereby allowed.

Further, the said plaintiff is permitted to carry out the amendment

as sought in the application before the concerned CMO as per the due procedure and furnish the amended plaint accordingly.

Office to make due compliance of the required procedure under law.

For carrying amendment and for amended plaint.

Sd/-

**Prl., Civil judge & JMFC.,
Kanakapura.**